
  Education and Children’s Services 
 

 

APPENDIX 1 

Banff and Buchan Area Initiative Fund 2023 –2024: Funds Awarded/Spent 
Aberchirder & District 
Community Association 

Self-Watering flower planters Awarded £2,970.00 Spent £2,970.00 

 
Aberchirder Men’s Shed Replace polytunnel cover Awarded £2,986.56 Spent £2,752.32 

(underspend 
£234.22) 

 
Banff & Macduff Men’s Shed Purchase and installation of woodburning stove Awarded £4,450.00 Spent £4,450.00 
 
Boyndie Trust Kitchen Equipment Awarded £5,000.00 Spent £5,000.00 
 
Banff Castle Community 
Association 

Kitchen Equipment Awarded £5,000.00 Spent £5,000.00 

 
Broch Skate Club Purchase Defibrillator, cabinet, and responder kit Awarded £1,300.00  Spent £1,300.00 
 
Fordyce, Sandend & District 
Community Council 

Resilience Equipment Awarded £3,658.75 Spent £3,469.00 
(Underspend 

£189.75) 
 
Fordyce, Sandend & District 
Community Council 

Water Safety Equipment & Notice Boars Awarded £6,571.46 Spent £0 
Full amount returned 

 
Fordyce, Sandend & District 
Community Council 

Benches Awarded £727.69 Spent £0 
Full amount returned 

 
 



  
 

 

Fraserburgh & District 
Men’s Shed 

Purchase fridge freezer and floor covering for 
kitchen 
 

Awarded £751.00 Spent £751.00 

Fraserburgh & District 
Men’s Shed 

Upgrade electrical system  Awarded £864.00 Spent £864.00 

 
Fraserburgh Community 
Council Resilience Group – 
Food Larder 

Signage and promotional items Awarded £635.50 Spent £635.50 

Fraserburgh Golf Club Purchase and installation of defibrillator and box  Awarded £1,302.71 Spent £1,302.71 
 
Fraserburgh Sea Cadets Purchase and fitting of floor coverings for HQ Awarded £5,000.00 Spent £5,000.00 
 
Fraserburgh South Links 
Sports Development Trust 

Refurbish toilets at South Links Awarded £4,157.00 Spent £4,157.00 

 
Invercairn Juniors Football 
Club 

Feasibility study and architect’s fees Awarded £1,440.00 Spent £1,440.00 

 
Ladysbridge Village 
Community Group 

Pavilion Equipment Awarded £4,997.00 Spent £4,972.35 
(underspend of 

£24.65) 
 
New Aberdour, Tyrie & 
Pennan Community Council 

Repair of existing and purchase 2 planters, 
compost and fixing 

Award £363.94 Spent £190.38 
(underspend 

£173.56 which was 
reallocated to the 

third tranche) 
 
New Aberdour, Tyrie & 
Pennan Community Council 

Planters and picnic benches Awarded £1,900.00 Spent £1,334.14 
(underspend 

£565.86) 



  
 

 

 
Portsoy & District 
Community Council 

Purchase Notice Board Awarded £1,246.93 Spent £1,246.93 

 
Portsoy & District 
Community Council 

Purchase and installation of defibrillator Awarded £1,575.20 Spent £1,575.20 

 
Portsoy Community 
Enterprise 

Repair and restore toilets at Links Bay Awarded £6,960.00 Spent £4,010.13 
(underspend 
£2,949.87) 

 
Rotary Club of Banff Purchase 4 benches and plaques Awarded £2,400.00 Spent £2,400.00 
 

 
 


